As a Core Investment Company, the Company’s investments are in the securities of its subsidiary company. 
Accordingly, most of its standalone revenue depends on income from investments made in its subsidiary company. 

The gross revenue of the Company stood at Rs.8,058 thousands (Rupees Eight Thousand and Fifty Eight 
Thousands for the year ended March 31, 2024, as against Rs. 2,940 thousands (Rupees Two Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Forty Thousands) in the previous financial year. The Company incurred in total a net loss of Rs._ 
102,116 thousands (Rupees One Lakh Two Thousand One Hundred and Sixteen Thousands) for the year ended 
March 31, 2024, as compared to the net loss of Rs. 85,424 thousands (Rupees Eighty-Five Thousand Four 
Hundred and Twenty-Four Thousands) in the previous financial year. 

Consolidated 

The Consolidated gross revenue of Fincare Group (‘Fincare Group’ shall mean Fincare Business Services Limited 
along with its subsidiary) was at Rs.29,531 million (Rupees Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty

[...]

Bank Ltd and AU Small Finance Bank Ltd, which came into effect as per the RBI approval, Fincare Bank ceased to 
be the subsidiary of the Company. 

8. SHARE CAPITAL 

During the year under review, there was no increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company. The 
Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024, was Rs. 115,50,00,000 (Rupees One hundred 
Fifteen Crores and Fifty lakhs) divided in to 105,50,00,000 (One Hundred Five crore and Fifty lakhs) Equity 
Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each. 

The issued, subscribed, and paid-up capital of the Bank as on March 31,2024, stood at Rs. 33,06,52,096 
(Rupees Thirty-Three Crores Six Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand and Ninety-Six) divided into 33,06,52,096 
(Thirty-Three Crores Six Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand and Ninety-Six) equity shares of Re. 1 /(Rupee One) 
each. 

The ESOP details as of the Financial Year 2023-24 are mentioned as below: 

Particulars Details as on 31st March, 2024 

Options granted 

Total Grant: 84,02,900 

Grant1:   21,77,200  
Grant 2:  28,85,300

[...]

Your Company has one subsidiary viz. Fincare Small Finance Bank Limited (‘FSFB/ the Bank’), which is 
registered as a Small Finance Bank (earlier as Non-Banking Financial Company) with the Reserve Bank of India. 
As on March 31, 2024, the Company is holding 20,65,02,207 (Twenty Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Two Thousand 
Two Hundred and Seven) equity shares i.e. about 81.31% equity shareholding in FSFB. The Shareholding of the 
Company is increased due to the preferential allotment of its shares by Fincare Bank in the month of March 
2024.  

As on March 31, 2023, the Company was holding 17,34,89,568 (Seventeen Crore Thirty-Four Lakhs Eighty-
Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Eight) equity shares i.e. about 78.6% equity shareholding in FSFB. 

With effect from April 01, 2024 pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation between Fincare Small Finance Bank Ltd 
and AU Small Finance Bank Ltd, which came into effect as per the RBI approval, Fincare Bank ceased to be the